access points to a collector, consisting of that collector and an arterial.    

Corner Lot: a lot or parcel of land abutting two (2) or more thoroughfares at their 

intersection, or two (2) parts of the same thoroughfare forming an interior angle of less 

than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Critical Lot: any lot that has constraints to typical development including, but not limited 

to, soil conditions, slope, presence of sinkholes or any other features that would affect 

site design. 

Crop Production: Commercial agricultural land uses including the production of field

[...]

The portion of a lot not covered by impervious surface 
that is available for accommodating landscape material. LSA is a minimum standard that 
is part of the bulk standards per Zoning District. 

Large Format Retail: Retail sales uses located in one structure in excess of seventy-five 

thousand (75,000) square feet gross floor area, whether on a single lot or contiguous lots 

owned or operated as associated, integrated or cooperative business enterprises. 

LDO Administrator: the member of Town Staff designated by the Town Administrator to 

be the custodian, caretaker, and overall administrator for the LDO and all functions,